
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | SUNDAY | MAY 21, 202310

PUBLIC AUCTION
TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd. has initiated recovery action against the following 

defaulted borrowers through the Authorized Officer of the Bank, appointed under, 
the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement 
of Security Interest Act, 2002 (In short “SARFAESI Act,2002”) and the rules 

made there under has issued Demand Notice on various dates as per details given 

below in table under section 13(2) of the said Act, to i. Mrs. Madhumita Abhay 
Loharkar & Mr. Abhay Mukundrao Loharkar, ii) Mrs. Sonali Ajay Loharkar & 
Mr. Ajay Mukundrao Loharkar and iii. M/s Loharkar’s Hotel Gym Saloon Spa 
& Creators respectively.

The below mentioned Borrowers, Mortgagors & Guarantors have not repaid 

the amounts as stated in the Demand Notice within the stipulated period. Hence, 

the Authorized Officer had taken physical possession of the immovable properties 

u/s 13(4) and Section 14 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 Act.

Sr 
No

Name of the Borrower(S) 
/ Guarantor(S) / 
Mortgagor(S)

Date of 
Demand 

Notice & O/s.
Amount

Description of Immovable 
Property

A. 1. Mrs. Madhumita Abhay 
Loharkar

…Borrower & Mortgagor

2. Mr. Abhay Mukundrao 
Loharkar

…Borrower & Mortgagor

(HO RECOVERY DEPT.)
Loan Ac No.

1/SSR/200922

Demand 
Notice Date - 
15.01.2020

Outstanding 
Amount as on 

31.12.2019

Rs. 
65,18,254.00
(Plus further 
interest and 

cost thereon).

All that Residential Apartment 
No.101, admeasuring about 
78.8705 Sq.mtr. (848.96 Sq.ft.) 
build up arear on first floor on the 
known and styled as “Renuka Mata 
Enclave-V’ constructed on all that 
peace and parcel of land containing 
by admeasuring 251.7 Sq.mt. 
(2709.288 Sq.ft.) area mentioned 
in the records of the city survey 
office No. 3 whereas the actual 
area available on the side is 438.75 
Sq.mt. (4722.705 Sq.ft) situated 
at Joshi wadi, sitabuldi Nagpur. 
Being a portion of Khasara No. 
405 bearing city survey No. 4084 
sheet No. 85 of Mouza Sitabuldi, 
ward No. 3 within the limits Nagpur 
Improvement Trust and Nagpur 
Municipal Corporation Tq. & Dist 
Nagpur, along with the 10.00% 
undivided share and interest in the 
said plot.

B. 1. Mrs. Sonali Ajay 
Loharkar

…Borrower & Mortgagor

2. Mr. Ajay Mukundrao 
Loharkar

…Borrower & Mortgagor

(HO RECOVERY DEPT.)
Loan Ac No.

1/SSR/200923

Demand 
Notice Date - 
15.01.2020

Outstanding 
Amount as on

31.12.2019

Rs. 
65,19,909.00
(Plus further 
interest and 

cost thereon).

All that Residential Apartment 
No.102, admeasuring about 
78.8705 Sq.mtr. (848.96 Sq.ft.) 
build up area on first floor on the 
known and styled as “Renuka Mata 
Enclave-V’ constructed on all that 
peace and parcel of land containing 
by admeasuring 251.7 Sq.mt. 
(2709.288 Sq.ft.) area mentioned 
in the records of the city survey 
office No. 3 whereas the actual 
area available on the site is 438.75 
Sq.mt. (4722.705 Sq.ft) situated 
at Joshi wadi, sitabuldi Nagpur. 
Being a portion of Khasara No. 
405 bearing city survey No. 4084 
sheet No. 85 of Mouza Sitabuldi, 
ward No. 3 within the limits Nagpur 
Improvement Trust and Nagpur 
Municipal Corporation Tq. & Dist 
Nagpur, along with the 10.00% 
undivided share and interest in the 
said plot of land

C. 1. M/s Loharkar’s Hotel 
Gym Saloon Spa & 
Creators
Partnership firm through 
its partners:

i. Mr. Ajay Mukundrao 
Loharkar

ii. Mr. Abhay Mukundrao 
Loharkar

… Borrower

2. Mr. Ajay Mukundrao 
Loharkar

…Borrower & Mortgagor

3. Mr. Abhay Mukundrao 
Loharkar

…Borrower & Mortgagor

4. Mr. Uday Mukund 
Loharkar

…Guarantor

5. Smt. Madhuri Mukundrao 
Loharkar

…Guarantor

6. Mrs. Sonali Ajay 
Loharkar

…Guarantor

7. Mrs. Madhumita Abhay 
Loharkar

… Guarantor

8. M/s. Renuka 
Construction Company
A partnership firm 
through Its partners
namely:

i. Mr. Ajay Mukundrao 
Loharkar

ii. Mr. Abhay Mukundrao 
Loharkar

… Mortgagor & Guarantor

(HO RECOVERY DEPT.)
Loan Ac No.

001/ ODSR/6 &  
001/PRLNR/405

Demand 
Notice Date - 
15.01.2020

Outstanding 
Amount as on

31.12.2019

Rs. 
8,00,21,785.02

(Plus further 
interest and 

cost thereon).

All that Residential Apartment 
(Converted into residential 
hotel presently known as M/s 
Loharkar’s Hotel Gym Saloon 
Spa & Creators) Nos. 201, 202 & 
203 admeasuring about 57.90 Sq. 
Mtrs. (or 623.23 Sq.Ft.), 61.053 
Sq. Mtrs. (or 657.17 Sq. Ft.) and 
38.788 Sq. Mtrs. (or 417.51Sq. 
Ft.) built-up area respectively 
on second floor of the building 
/ scheme known and styed as 
‘Renuka Enclave-V’ constructed 
on the plot of land 438.75 Sq. Mtrs. 
as per available on site (251.70 
Sq. Mtrs. as per sale deed) being 
a portion of Kh. No.405, City 
Survey No.4084, Sheet No.85 of 
Mouza: Sitabuldi, bearing Nagpur 
Municipal Corporation House 
No.428, Ward No.03, situated in 
the Joshiwadi area of Sitabuldi, 
Nagpur Tah. & Dist. Nagpur along 
with the 20% undivided share and 
interest in the said plot of land

All that Residential Apartment 
(Converted into residential 
hotel presently known as M/s 
Loharkar’s Hotel Gym Saloon 
Spa & Creators) Nos. 301 & 
302 admeasuring about 78.8705 
Sq. Mtrs. (or 848.96 Sq.Ft.) and 
78.8705 Sq. Mtrs. (or 848.96 Sq. 
ft.) built-up area respectively on 
Third Floor of the building/scheme 
known and styled as ‘Renuka 
Enclave-V’ constructed on the plot 
of land 438.75 Sq. Mtrs. as per 
available on site (251.70 Sq. Mtrs. 
as per sale deed) being a portion of 
Kh. No.405, City Survey No.4084, 
Sheet No.85 of Mouza: Sitabuldi, 
bearing Nagpur Municipal 
Corporation House No.428, Ward 
No.03, situated in the Joshiwadi 
area of Sitabuldi, Nagpur Tah. & 
Dist. Nagpur along with the 20% 
undivided share and interest in the 
said plot of land.

Place of Auction : 
TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd., 
Central Avenue Road 
Branch, Ground Floor, 
Zade Bhavan, Bhaiyyaji 
Zade Marg, Chhapru Nagar 
Square, Central Avenue 
Road, Nagpur - 440008

Reserve price: 
Rs. 5,12,04,000.00

EMD Amount: 
Rs. 51,20,400.00

Date and Time of Inspection of Property
30.05.2023 between
11: 00 A.M. To 1:00 P.M

Date and Time of Public Auction of Property 07.06.2023 at 11:00 A.M.  

I, the undersigned as the Authorized Officer of TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd., have decided 

to sell the mortgage secured asset (S)/ properties on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS 
IS WHAT IS BASIS” AND “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” by inviting Tenders as laid 

down in prescribed laws.

Terms & conditions :
1. The offer to be submitted in a sealed envelope super scribed, “Offer for purchase of 

Immovable property of M/s. Loharkar’s Hotel Gym Saloon Spa & Creators and
Others, Residential Apt. Nos. 101, 102, 201, 202, 203, & 301-302 Joshiwadi, Sitabuldi, 
Nagpur” and bring/send the said offer in sealed envelope at the above-mentioned Auction 

venue on or before 06.06.2023 before 5.00 P.M. by the prospective bidder & EMD amount 

to be transfer by DD/Pay Order/RTGS to Account No. 001995200000001, IFSC Code 
TJSB0000001 in favour of TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd., HO Recovery on or before
06.06.2023 before 5:00 P.M.

2. Offers so received by the undersigned will be opened and considered on 07.06.2023 at 

the abovementioned venue at 11:00 A.M.
3. The undersigned reserves his right to accept or reject any offer and/modified to cancel 

and/or postpone the Auction.

4. The Undersigned hereby informs to the Borrower/s, Mortgagor/s, and/or legal heirs, Legal 

representative(s) (whether known or unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s) 

and assign(s) of the respective borrower(s)/ Mortgagor(s) (since deceased) or absconding, 

as the case may be, to pay entire dues within 15 days from the date of the notice; otherwise 

Authorized officer shall proceed to sell the secured asset mentioned herein above in

accordance with the Rule 8(5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
5. All or any such person(s) having any share, right, title, benefit, interest, claim, or demand 

in respect of the said property or to any part thereof by way of sale, allotment, exchange, 

mortgage, let, sub-let, lease, lien, charge, maintenance, license, gift, inheritance, share, 

possession, easement, trust, bequest possession, assignment or encumbrance of

whatsoever nature or otherwise are requested to intimate to the undersigned in writing 

at the address mentioned below of any such claim accompanied with all necessary and 

supporting documents within 15 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which 

transaction shall be completed without reference to such claim, and any such person

shall be deemed to have waived of his rights and the same shall not be binding on TJSB 
Sahakari Bank Ltd.

6. Tender forms along with the terms and conditions sheet will be separately available with 

office of Authorized Officer at the cost of Rs. 100/- Plus Rs. 18/- GST Total Rs. 118/- 
(Contact No. 8422852148 /9823172951/ 8108163927/ 8976886745 / 0712-2456023).

7. The Auction will be finalized by the bank only. The bank does not authorize any other 

person or agency for the said auction.

This Publication is also 15 days’ notice to the Borrowers/Mortgagors/Guarantors of 
the above said loan accounts.

SEAL

Sd/- 
(AUTHORISED OFFICER)

Date : 21.05.2023. Under SARFAESI Act, 2002
Place : NAGPUR. For & on behalf of TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd.

Ho Recovery Office : Madhukar Bhavan, 

Recovery Department, 3rd Floor, Wagle 

Estate Road No.16, Thane (West) -400604. 

Tel.: 2583 8594/532

 
 
 
 
 

LCRD Mumbai Division 
The Federal Bank Ltd., LCRD/Mumbai Division, 134, 13th Floor, Jolly 
Maker Chamber No. 2, Nariman Point, Mumbai,Maharashtra-400 021 

E-mail : mumlcrd@federalbank.co.in 
CIN : L65191KL1931PLC000368, 

Phone : 02222846676, 2222853712, 2222028427 
(Speed Post with AD) 

1) Mr. Rajendra B Patkar alias Rajendra Balkrushna Patkar, Son 
of Mr. Balkrushna Raghunath Patkar,  
Address : 335, Shinde Chawl, Aptewadi Shirgaon Road, Near Naik 
Vidayla, Dattawadi, Opposite Balvikas School, Badlapur (East), 
Badlapur, Kulgaon Ambarnath, Thane, Maharashtra-421 503. 

2) Mrs. Radhika Rajendra Patkar Wife of Mr. Rajendra B. Patkar,  
Address : 335, Shinde Chawl, Aptewadi Shirgaon Road, Near Naik 
Vidayla, Dattawadi, Opposite Balvikas School, Badlapur (East), 
Badlapur, Kulgaon Ambarnath, Thane, Maharashtra-421 503. 

Notice issued under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security 
Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as Act) 
The 1st of you as principal borrower and 2nd as guarantor/ 
co-obligant/co-borrower/mortgagor availed : 
A) Property Power loanwith number 17557600000087 of 

` 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Only) on 25.07.2013 and further 
rescheduled/renewed/restructured on 22.06.2021 for personal 
needs of Individuals. 

B) Property Power loan with number 17557600000426 of  
` 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Only) on 25.10.2016 and further 
rescheduled/renewed/restructured on 22.06.2021 for personal 
needs of Individuals. 

from The Federal Bank Limited a company registered under the 
Companies Act having registered office at Aluva (hereinafter referred 
to as the bank) through its branch at Badlapur after executing 
necessary security agreements/loan documents in favour of the Bank.  
Towards the security of the aforesaid credit facilities availed from the 
Bank, 1st of you (along with 2nd of you as confirming party) have 
created security interest in favour of the Bank by way of mortgage in 
respect of the following immovable property.  

Description of the Security Property 

The aforesaid mortgaged security propertyis hereinafter referred to as 
‘secured asset’. You have defaulted repayment of the above-secured 
debt in violation of the agreed terms and the account became Non 
Performing Asset as on 06.05.2023, as per the guidelines and norms 
of Reserve Bank of India. The undersigned being Authorised Officer of 
the Federal Bank Limited hereby informs you that the following 
amounts are due from you jointly and severally as specified under the 
respective loan accounts maintained with Badlapur branch of the 
Bank.  
a) a sum of ` 1,84,034/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand 

and Thirty Four only) is due from you jointly and severally as on 
08.05.2023 under your Property power loan with number 
17557600000087, and 

b) a sum of ` 2,36,546/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Five 
Hundred and Forty Six only) is due from you jointly and severally as 
on 08.05.2023 under your Property Power loan with number 
17557600000426. 

As such, the Bank as a secured creditor as envisaged under section 
2(zd) of the Act hereby call upon you, as contemplated under Sec. 13 
(2) of the said Act, to pay the said amount with further interest : 
a) @ 14.53% per annum inyour Property Power loan with number 

17557600000087, with monthly rests along with 2% overdue 
interest from 05.05.2023, 

b) @ 13.18% per annum inyour Property Power loan with number 
17557600000426, with monthly rests along with 2% overdue 
interest from 05.05.2023. 

from you jointly and severally, till the date of payment and costs within 
60 days from the date of this notice, failing which the Bank as a 
secured creditor shall be constrained, without prejudice to any of its 
other rights and remedies, to take, without any further notice, the 
following recourse measures prescribed under section 13(4) of the Act 
against you. 
• To take possession of the secured assets described above and 

transfer the said assets by way of lease, assignment or sale for 
realising the dues. 

• To take over the management of the secured assets and transfer 
them by way of lease, assignment or sale for realising the dues. 

• To appoint any person to manage the secured assets the 
possession of which has been taken over by the bank. 

• To require at any time by notice in writing, to any person who has 
acquired any of the secured assets from you and from whom any 
money is due or may become due to you, to pay to the bank. 

You are also put on notice that as per section 13(13) of the Act, you 
shall not after receipt of this notice transfer by way of sale, lease or 
otherwise any of the secured assets referred to in this notice in any 
manner whatsoever to the prejudice of the interest of the bank without 
its prior written consent. 
You are also put on notice that Section 13(6) of the Act empowers the 
bank to give a valid title to the transferee all rights in, or in relation to, 
the secured asset transferred as if the transfer had been made by the 
owner of such secured asset. Please be informed that in the event of 
your failure to discharge your liability in full within 60 days from the 
date of this notice and the bank initiates remedial actions under the 
provisions of the Act, you shall further be liable to pay to the bank all 
cost, charges and expenses incurred in that connection. Your attention 
is also invited to the provisions of section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect 
of time available, to redeem the secured assets (security properties). 
In case the dues are not fully satisfied with the sale proceeds of the 
secured assets, the bank shall proceed against you for the recovery of 
the balance amount personally. This notice is issued without prejudice 
to the other rights and remedies available to the bank for recovering its 
dues. 

Dated this the 16th day of May 2023 

Mr. Sandeep Jaysing Keluskar 
Associate Vice President    

(Authorised Officer under SARFAESI Act)

All that part and parcel of Shop No. 2, Shree Jalaram Co-op. Housing 
Society Ltd. measuring 132 Sq.ft. (Built-up) with building existing 
and/or to be constructed along with all other improvement thereon, 
comprised in Sy. No. 33, Hissa No. 9, of Kulgaon Village, Badlapur 
(East), Ambernath Taluka, Thane District-421 503, Maharashtra, within 
the limits of Kulgaon Badlapur Muncipal Council bounded on East by : 
Survey No. 5, West by : Road, North by : Road and Hissa No. 7 and 
South by : Survey No. 42.

��������	
�����
����
� ����	��	���������	������ Envirant Developers Private Limited
� ����	��	�������������	��	���������	������ �������	� 	�!��

" �#�$����%	 #�&��	 '$��$	 ���������	 &�����	 �(	
�����������&	)	��*�(����& ��*�(����	��	��������( 	�#��

+ ���������	�&�����%	��,	��	���������	������ �+-�!!���!���	��./+-/

- �&&��((	��	�$�	��*�(����&	�0���	��&	��������1	
�0���	2��	��%3	��	�$�	���������	������

�)�,	4���	
���	�((������( 	��,	��,	�"/ 	5�$��&	�����	
4��&�� 	6�7�& 	�#��8+��	!-.,	

9 ��(�1:���%	 ������������	 &���	 ��	 ��(����	 ��	
�$�	���������	������

4�%	�/ 	�!�"	
2���%	��	�$�	��&��	�����:�&	�%	���	��	4�%	�/ 	�!�"3

. �(������&	 &���	 ��	 �1�(#��	 ��	 ��(�1:���%	
��(�1#����	�����(( ��:�����	�- 	�!�"

� ����	;	��*�,	��,	��	�$�	��(�1:���%	�����((����1	
�����*	�(	�������	��(�1#����	�����((����1

����	<	=
����	���������	��	
���>��

�	
�	���	<	�55�)���8!!�)��8�!!��9)�!�.8�!��)�!+�9
�?�	���	<	���)�!+�9)!�)!/�!�")�!+-.+
:�1�&	��11	�������	!/ 	�!�"

/ �&&��((	 ��&	 �8���1	 ��	 �$�	 �������	 ��(�1#����	
�����((����1 	�(	��*�(����&	'��$	�$�	5���&


�	����
��	 ���
���	 <�	 +!-8+!. 	 @��&	 ����(�$��	
5#�1&��* 	��&��	��(� 	4#����8+!!	!�+,
������	��	<	��%�($A�(��&��,��

�� ����	�	������	��	��	����	 �
	!�

��"�
��
!�	
#���	���	�
��
��	
��������
	"
� �����
��	

$�

��"�
��
!�	���
���	<�	+!-8+!. 	@��&	����(�$��	
5#�1&��* 	��&��	��(� 	4#����8+!!	!�+,
$�

��"�
��
!�	������	��	<	����,��:�����A*���1,���

�� %�(�	&���	���	(#���((���	��	�1���( &#��	!� 	�!�"	2�+	&�%(	����	�$�	&���	��	�������	��	��&��3

��
�1�((�(	��	���&����( 	��	��% 	#�&��	�1�#(�	2�3	��	
(#�8(������	29�3	��	(������	�� 	�(��������&	�%	
�$�	�������	��(�1#����	�����((����1

���	���1����1�

�"
����	��	��(�1:���%	�����((����1(	�&�������&	��	
���	�(	�#�$���(�&	�����(������:�	��	���&����(	
��	�	�1�((	2'$���	����(	���	���$	�1�((3

���	���1����1�

�+
2�3	��1�:���	(���(	��&
2�3	�����1(	 ��	 �#�$���B�&	�����(������:�(	 ���	

�:��1��1�	��)

2�3	6��	%��7	���	&�'�1��&��*	�1���	����()
	 ''',����,*�:,��)&�'�1��&����(,$��1
2�3		���	���1����1�

������	 �(	 $����%	 *�:��	 �$��	 �$�	 �������1	 ������%	 %�'	 '���#��1 	 4#����	 5���$	 $�(	 ��&���&	 �$�	
������������	��	�	���������	��(�1:���%	��(�1#����	�����((	��	�	����	�	*���������	�������	�������	
��	+�,	�-.	/�/0	:�&�	��&��	��,	��	2�53	��,��")4581)�!�",	2����	��	�������	��&��	�%	�������	��(�1#����	
�����((����1	�(	+�,	�-.	/�/03
'$�	���&����(	��	�	����	�	*���������	�������	�������	���	$����%	��11�&	#���	��	(#����	�$���	�1���(	
'��$	�����	��	��	������	��
�	�/.	/�/0	��	�$�	�������	��(�1#����	�����((����1	��	�$�	�&&��((	��������&	
�*���(�	�����	��		
�	
�$�	��������1	���&����(	($�11	(#����	�$���	�1���(	'��$	�����	�%	�1��������	����(	��1%,	
11	��$��	���&����(	
��%	(#����	�$�	�1���(	'��$	�����	��	���(�� 	�%	��(�	��	�%	�1��������	����(,

	��������1	���&����	��1��*��*	��	�	�1�(( 	�(	1�(��&	�*���(�	�$�	�����	��		
� 	($�11	��&�����	��(	�$����	��	
�#�$���B�&	�����(������:�	����	����*	�$�	�$���	��(�1:���%	�����((����1(	1�(��&	�*���(�	�����	��		
�	��	
���	�(	�#�$���B�&	�����(������:�	��	�$�	�1�((	��	����	�
,	
����������	��	�����	��	����������	������	��	�����	� ���	�������	���������		
	 	 	 (&)8
	 	 	 Jayesh Natvarlal Sanghrajka
	 	 	 !������	"���������	#�����������	��	�	$���	�	%�$�������	���$���	&������
����	 <	 4�%	�� 	�!�"	 "�����������	������<	!''!(!#�)��
(!#)#���
*(��
+)��
,(
�-
*
#����	 <	 4#����	 
�
	��,	

�)�!+�9)!�)!/�!�")�!+-.+	:�1�&	��11	�������	!/ 	�!�"

FORM A
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

./����	������	
��	
	��		��	����������	���	�������	��	�����	��	���
�	�����������	������	
��	�������	���	�������	�	��������	������	
����	�� 
�
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF 

ENVIRANT DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED


